Health literacy was assessed by the Chinese Health Literacy Scale for Chronic Care (CHLSCC). Prescriptions, 
medical history and biochemical results were collected from electronic record system. Multi-variate logistic regression using low drug adherence as dependent variable 
was performed.

Results: Two hundred and ninety one (291) participants were successfully interviewed. The male to female ratio was 0.65. The mean age was 67.0 (S.D. 9.9). More 
than 80% of them reported good to moderate drug adherence while 13.7% of them had low drug adherence. More than half of them had inadequate health literacy.